filed in their consolidated, legally binding form for public reference in the Luxembourg Trade and Companies 

Register under no. B 98 834. 

The Manager has its registered office at 5, rue Jean Monnet, L-2180 Luxembourg, Grand-Duchy of 

Luxembourg. 

The equity capital of the Manager amounts to three million three hundred thirty-six thousand one hundred 

and twenty-five (3,336,125) Swiss francs. The Manager is ultimately wholly-owned by UBS Group AG. 

The Manager will provide management company services via its passport for Irish authorised UCITS 

pursuant to the UCITS Regulations. Its principal business is the investment management, administration